Council Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 of 22 December 2004 on the protection of animals during transport and related operations and amending Directives 64/432/EEC and 93/119/EC and Regulation (EC) No 1255/97

CHAPTER III

DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITIES

F1F2Article 15

Checks to be carried out by the competent authority at any stage of a long journey

Textual Amendments

- F1 Deleted (with savings) by Regulation (EU) 2017/625 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 March 2017 on official controls and other official activities performed to ensure the application of food and feed law, rules on animal health and welfare, plant health and plant protection products, amending Regulations (EC) No 999/2001, (EC) No 396/2005, (EC) No 1069/2009, (EC) No 1107/2009, (EU) No 1151/2012, (EU) No 652/2014, (EU) 2016/429 and (EU) 2016/2031 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Council Regulations (EC) No 1/2005 and (EC) No 1099/2009 and Council Directives 98/58/EC, 1999/74/EC, 2007/43/EC, 2008/119/EC and 2008/120/EC, and repealing Regulations (EC) No 854/2004 and (EC) No 882/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Council Directives 89/608/EEC, 89/662/EEC, 90/425/EEC, 91/496/EEC, 96/23/EC, 96/93/EC and 97/78/EC and Council Decision 92/438/EEC (Official Controls Regulation) (Text with EEA relevance), Art. 154
- F2 Art. 15 deleted (E.S.) (6.4.2023) by virtue of a date being specified for the purposes of Regulation (EU) 2017/625, Art. 154(2) by The Welfare of Animals (Transport) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (England and Scotland) Regulations 2023 (S.I. 2023/287), regs. 1(2), 3; and deleted (W.) (6.4.2023) by virtue of a date being specified for the purposes of Regulation (EU) 2017/625, Art. 154(2) by The Welfare of Animals (Transport) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) Regulations 2023 (S.I. 2023/261), regs. 1(2)(c), 3

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1/2005. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Art. 15 heading word substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(21)(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(20)-(22) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(b))
- Art. 15(1) word substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(21)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(20)-(22) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(b))
- Art. 15(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(21)(c)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(20)-(22) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(b))
- Art. 15(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(21)(c)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(20)-(22) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(b))

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex 1 Ch. 5 para. 1.7(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(40)(e)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(40)(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1590, reg. 2(29))
- Annex 1 Ch. 5 para. 1.9 words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(40)(e)(ii)(aa)
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(40)(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1590, reg. 2(29))
- Annex 1 Ch. 5 para. 1.9 words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(40)(e)(ii)(bb)
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(40)(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1590, reg. 2(29))
- Annex 1 Ch. 3 para. 2.2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/588 reg. 6(9) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 6(9) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/1312, regs. 1(2), 11(2)(b))
- Annex 4 para. 4 inserted by S.I. 2023/1286 Sch. 3 para. 1(2)
- Annex 4 para. 4 inserted by S.I. 2023/1294 Sch. 3 para. 7(2)
- Art. 2(1)(f) word substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(3)(d)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(d) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))
- Art. 2(1)(f) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(3)(d)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(d) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))
- Art. 2(1)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(3)(e)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(e) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))
- Art. 2(1)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(3)(e)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(e) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))
- Art. 2(1)(p) words substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(3)(f) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(f) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1481, regs. 1, 42(2)(a)(ii))

Art. 2(1)(q)(iii) substituted by S.I. 2019/802 reg. 3(3)(g) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 3(3)(g) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1590, reg. 2(9)(a))